Student Credit Hours and Headcount by Level/Semester

Total Student Credit Houtrs

2013-14
Lower
Upper
Grad 1
Grad 11
Total
Grad 111

2014-15
Lower
Upper
Grad 1
Grad 11
Total
Grad 111

2015-16
Lower
Upper
Grad 1
Grad 11
Total
Grad 111

2016-17
Lower
Upper
Grad 1
Grad 11
Total
Grad 111

2017-18
Lower
Upper
Grad 1
Grad II
Total
Grad 111

2018-19
Lower
Upper
Grad 1
Grad 11
Total
Grad 111

Summer Fall Spring Total
55,109 193,646 175,876 424,631
068,892 222,678 226,830 518,400
20,056 36,051 35,404 91,511
17,661 35903 33814 87,378
161,718 488,278 471,924 1,121,920
4,468 7,786 8,989 21,243
Summer Fall Spring Total
55,135 196,092 179,228 430,455
67,276 223,967 225,056 516,299
19,700 35917 34,173 89,790
17,738 34,887 33,679 86,304
159,849 490,863 472,136 1,122,848
4,477 7,638 8,968 21,083
Summer Fall Spring Total
59,149 198,586 184,714 442,449
06,639 219,906 218,771 505,316
19,028 35,299 35,149 89,476
17975 34491 33,643 86,109
162,791 488,282 472,277 1,123,350
4,550 8,006 9,634 22,190
Summer Fall Spring Total
59,250 205,624 183,304 448,178
67,406 222,493 227,766 517,665
20,372 36,463 34815 91,650
18,082 34,898 32,841 85,821
165,110 499,478 478,726 1,143,314
4,288 8,183 9,514 21,985
Summer Fall Spring Total
56,987 204,932 183,741 445,660
67,297 227,670 231,435 526,402
20,339 357743 34,657 90,739
16,494 33845 32716 83,055
161,117 502,190 482,549 1,145,856
4,999 7,645 8,712 21,356
Summer Fall Spring Total
56,390 203,709 178,478 438,577
09,825 226,289 232,852 528,966
24,838 48251 45,916 119,005
13,133 23494 24,207 60,834
164,186 501,743 481,453 1,147,382
4,905 8,245 8,500 21,650

Annual FTE
14,154.4
17,280.0

3,813.0
3,640.8
38,888.1
482%

Annual FTE
14,348.5
17,210.0

3,741.3
3,596.0
38,895.7
483%

Annual FTE
14,748.3
16,343.9

3,728.2
3,587.9
38,908.2
475%

Annual FTE
14,939.3
17,255.5

3,818.8
3,575.9
39,589.4
475%

Annual FTE
14,855.3
17,546.7

3,780.8
3,460.6
39,643.5
470%*

Annual FTE
14,619.2
18,962.7

4,958.5
2,534.8
41,075.3
476*

* Grad 11 (Medical) Annunal FTE is the fall Medical Doctorate headcount.

Note: The Florida Board of Governors (BOG) changed its FTE standard and that is represented beginning with the 2016-17
FSU Fact Book, and calculated retroactively on this page. The new FTE, which is a national standard, is calculated by dividing
the total annual undergraduate hours by 30 and the total annual graduate hours by 24.

Source: Final Student Instruction Files (SIF)

Headcount Enrollments

2013-14
Lower
Upper
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

2014-15
Lower
Upper
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

2015-16
Lower
Upper
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

2016-17
Lower
Upper
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

2017-18
Lower
Upper
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

2018-19
Lower
Upper
Graduate
Unclassified
Total

Summer Fall Spring
4,147 12,020 9,910
12,823 20,125 21,159
5,534 8,035 7,711
977 1,131 1,025
23,481 41,311 39,805
Summer Fall Spring
4591 12,024 10,224
12,670 20,559 21,025
5,347 7,967 7,559
1,068 1,187 1,093
23,676 41,737 39,901
Summer Fall Spring
5,107 12,441 10,157
12,806 19,967 20,925
5,174 7,814 7,606
1,076 1,205 1,114
24,163 41,427 39,802
Summer Fall Spring
5,160 12,454 10,042
12,969 20,174 21,372
5,272 7,926 7,582
1,064 1,270 1,158
24,465 41,824 40,154
Summer Fall  Spring
4,962 12,563 10,073
12,921 20,155 21,300
5,323 7,849 7,548
1072 1233 1126
24,278 41,800 40,047
Summer Fall  Spring
5,043 12,057 9,500
13,156 20,365 21,772
5,291 7,926 7,724
1,040 1,236 1,138
24,530 41,584 40,134

40-Students
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